Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Loi Ai Ting <aiting.loi@cyclecarriage.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 10 December 2021 11:39 AM

To: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Cc: Lauro Araos Songcuan JR; Andre Chow En De; SUR

Subject: LOD-TP - LKK Ref: CC4/AIG21011914/ea3, C&C Ref: SLW1792C, claim TP AGI

SMH3166P, DOA: 21/11/2021

Attachments: [Untitled].pdf

Follow Up Flag: Follow up Flag Status: Flagged

Dear Sir/Madam,

Attached our repair invoice, rental bill & agreement, and Authorisation to Act, for your perusal.

Do let us know if you need the original copies to be mail to you.

Our client's claim is as stated below:

COR \$ 2,517.50

LOR \$ 385.20 (\$128.40/day x 3 days)

Total \$ 2,902.70

Kindly offer for settlement.

Appreciate.

Best Regards,

Loi Ai Ting



Exceptional Journeys

Cycle & Carriage Singapore • 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 T: +65 6568 4556 • F: +65 6565 1240 • www.cyclecarriage.com.sg



DISCLAIMER:- This email and any attachment to it is confidential and intended only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this email or any attachment is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately by return email and destroy the original message. Any views expressed are those of the individual sender, and not necessarily the views of Cycle Carriage Industries Pte Ltd and/or any of its related corporations.



Exceptional Journeys

To:

Cycle & Carriage Kia Pte Ltd 209 Pandan Gardens, Singapore 609339 Attention: [Motor Claims Department]

Date: 22/11/2021

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO ACT

Dear Sirs.

- I/We, the undersigned, am the registered owner of vehicle no. _SLW1792C_ (vehicle no.) (the "Vehicle").
- As a result of a motor incident occurring on _21/11/2021_ (date and time of accident) on/along _
 GREAT WORLD CITY KIM SENG RD _ (location) between the Vehicle and __SMH3166P_ (3rd
 party vehicle(s) number, if any) (the "<u>Accident</u>"), the Vehicle was damaged and has been sent in
 for repairs to be conducted at Cycle & Carriage's workshop.
- I/We hereby authorize Cycle & Carriage to act for and on my/our behalf in respect of the following:
 - to submit, make, settle and/or resolve any claims (the "<u>Claims</u>") which I/we may have against third party insurers and/or any other parties ("<u>Third Parties</u>") arising out of the Accident, in any manner as it deems fit;
 - to receive payment from any Third Parties as settlement for the Claims (including accepting cheques made out in favour of Cycle & Carriage); and
 - (c) to generally do or cause to be done all acts or things (including signing any forms or documents or giving instructions to any Third Parties) which it deems necessary or expedient for the foregoing purposes.
- 4. In addition to the above, I/We hereby further authorize Cycle & Carriage, for and on our behalf, to execute and sign any discharge vouchers, indemnity forms and/or any other forms or documents in relation to or arising from the Claims.

For the avoidance of doubt, all payments towards settlement of the Claims should be made in favour of Cycle & Carriage.

5. I/We further acknowledge and recognize that any settlement which Cycle & Carriage may make for and on my/our behalf in respect of any Claims may be on a without prejudice basis and without any admission of liability in so far as any other Third Parties are concerned.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Name: Chou Kin Sang (zhao Qingsheng)

NRIC / Passport No. / Company Registration No.: 178C

RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner CHOU KIN SANG (ZHAO OINGSHENG) ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. SLW 1792C make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <u>SLW 1792C</u> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this _____ (day) of ____ February (month) 20_22 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE LTD PANDAN GARDENS CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE



209 Pandan Gardens Singapore 609339 Tel: 65684555 Fax: 65651240

TAX INVOICE

Co Reg No : 199405410K

GST Reg No : MR-8500111-X

| Invoice Name & Address | Owner Name & Vehicle Info | | | | |
|---|---------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| ATO Asia Davidia Incurance Dto | Cust No/Name | /Chou Kin Sang (ZHAO QINGSHENG) | | | |
| AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. | Reg No/Reg Date | SLW1792C / 31/01/2018 | | | |
| MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT | Date In/Mileage | 29/11/2021/ 63701 | | | |
| 78 SHENTON WAY #09-16 | Chassis/Package | KNAFX411MJ5761496 | | | |
| AIG BUILDING | Engine No | G4FGHH691458 | | | |
| SINGAPORE 079120 Contact No 64191000 | Make/Model | KIA/CERATO K3 1.6 A EX CAP | | | |
| 29/11/2021 | Colour/Trim | B4U GRAVITY BLUE / WK SATURN BLACK | | | |

| Account No | Terms | Date/Time Printed | CSE | Operator | | WIP No | Invoice/C | redit Note No |
|--|--|--------------------|------------------------|---------------------------|-----------|--|-----------|----------------|
| LAX00000 | Credit | 10/12/2021/ 11:0 | 8 TLC | 260 / AiTing | | 42801 | 81479704 | |
| | | Description of Go | ods / Servic | es | Qty | Unit Price | Disc% | Amount |
| E PNT88000 REPLACE | DAMAGED I | PARTS, REPLACE REA | R BUMPER, | REPAIR ALL OTHER AFFE | CTED | | | 400.00 |
| E PNT98000 | | ALIGN BODY GAPS | | | | | | 350.00 |
| E PNT88000 | | PARKING SENSOR TO | | ED AREAS TO THE SAME | | | | 60.00 |
| A 90000001 | | LECTRICAL SYSTEM | PACILIA | EREFAIR | | | | 30.00 |
| A 10028901 | | | SCAN PRO T | EST AND CLEAR TROUBLE | CODE | | | 120.0 |
| M SUNDRY SUNDRIES | | TO GREEK USING HI- | JUNIT FRO I | ECTORIES CERTIFICATION | ಕ.ಕ.ಶ.ಶ. | | | 20.00 |
| S SPECIALIS | TJOB | F REVERSE SENSOR | | | | | | 220.00 |
| X COVER-RR | 1000 - 100 - 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 | | | | 1.00 | | 20.00 | 550.4 |
| X COVER-RR | BUMPER, | CTR | | | 1.00 | | 20.00 | 252.0 |
| X BEAM-RR | BUMPER | | | | 1.00 | | 20.00 | 254.4 96.0 |
| DOA: 21 | STEVE 3 DAYS | LKK 29.11.21 | rranty, Mai | ntain with Cycle & Co | arriage! | | | |
| Dante | | | | eventridede Medicini 1987 | 200.0 | Net | tt | 2,352.80 |
| Parts Labour | | 50 | 152.80 960.00 | 25 | 7% GST on | G0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | 164.7 |
| Standard Specialist Diagnostic | t Job | ; | 0.00 220.00 0.00 | | Т | otal Payab Pa | | 2,517.5 0.0 |
| Sundry/Ot Total (w/o | hers | 2,3 | 20.00 | | | Total D | ue | 2,517.5 |

chan's

www.chans.com.sg CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE

Company Reg No:51936900M 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore - 758379

Email: admin@chans.com.sg

RA 011146 2021-11 Customer Reference: SLW1792C

Rental Agreement No:

Tax Invoice No:

INV1103002021-12

Notes: SLW1792C

Tax Invoice

(CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE. LTD.)

Dated:

December 2, 2021

Terms of Payment:

Due upon receipt

Customer Details
CYCLE & CARRIAGE KIA PTE. LTD.

Executive Name: C&C COCO

| S.No | Product | Description | From Date | To Date | No. of Periods | Price (SGD) | Amount (SGD) |
|------------------------|---------------|--|-----------------|------------|-------------------|--------------------------|---------------|
| 1 | SLG3406P | MODEL : KIA FORTE K3 1.6 (A) - CHOU KIN SANG | 2021- 11-29 | 2021-12-02 | 3 DAYS | 120.00 | 360.00 |
| | | | | | | | 360.00 |
| | nt in words : | | april - vic - v | | | ST 7% (7%) otal (SGD) | -2-22-2-2-2-2 |
| Decla Please | ration: | Five and Twenty cents Singapor | | For CHA | AN`S & SO | NS ENTERI | PRISE |



CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE 363 Sembawang Road, Goodlink Park, Singapore 758379, Tel: 8753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565 Breakdown Recovery: 9742 9445

| PROPERTY AND LONG | . V. Can | | 1831- | Passport | 1 | 78 C Mation | all Fibrusia |
|---|---|--|--|-----------------|---------------------|--|--|
| Nou Kin Jang | | | Occupation (| 1 | M | Dete o | Zife. |
| 3154 | 3 Salan liga | T Postal Code . | Contact No | Monte | one No. | 1700 | |
| | Application of the second | 390043 | Oate of Birth | Pansport | NAC NO. | 1168 Nation | ally |
| Joint Hirer's / Guaranto | To Name | | Market 1 | | | Deta | (Explry |
| Address | | | Occupation | Driving L | cence m | | |
| | | Postal Code | Contact No | Mobile Pi | none No. | | |
| CHECK OUT | Date | Time | Missgo | | Δ | | |
| | 29.11.62 | 10.08am | Misage | KM E Remarks | لول) | 1/2 | 3/4 F |
| CHECK IN | 2.12.21 | 1. 2.6 pm | and a literary no related | cu l | | AIG. | |
| IMPORTANT NOTE | S. The special of | Selection of | 10000000000000000000000000000000000000 | UNIT | H | RATE (S) | TOTAL (\$) |
| @ Car is restricted to \$ | INGAPORE use. See clause in | | PATE - | 3 | 0 | 1301 | st 360 |
| S Own Damage Liable earnings while dame | lity - First \$1500 for damage to aged vohice is Under repair. | o vehicle plus loss of | DISCOUNT | | | | |
| Ill Third Party Liability - Biol 85100 Lor uny Third Party Accident Claim. B Additional Excess of \$3000, for drivers under 24yrs old or above 70yrs and/or less than 2yrs dwiding esperience. B filer is responsible for all parking fires & Italifo summors. | | | GST 9 7% | | N. Init | and the second | >5.20 |
| | | | TOTAL | | | officer and the second | 385.20 |
| will be allowed. | e advance nouce is required o | La record to the same of the same | EXTENSION | | | TNYII | 300202 |
| Saturday where retu | refumed at the same time as in time is before 10am. | | 2000 | | r seque | The Control of the Co | |
| Vehicle returned after office hour will be charged to the next working day. Hourry extension is charged at 1/5 of the daily rate. | | | CarlolCo | 10 | 11 | | PETT |
| & Hourty extension is o | As preventive maintenance, please check water & engine oil daily. Please check that you have not sixt any of your personal belongings in the vehicle. Our company and staff will not be responsible for any loss of belongings after the vehicle is returned. | | | | | STATE OF | |
| B As preventive mainte | u have not telt any of your pers | belongings after the vehicle is returned. For the conflor of other users, please refrain from smoking, eating or carrying of peas in the car. A cleaning change of \$200 will be imposed for anoxy, smelly or driv vehicle. | | | 1 | | THE STATE OF |
| Hourly extension is c As preventive mainte Please check that you vehicle. Our companion belongings after the | in have not left any of your pers by and stall will not be reapo- whice to returned. other users, pleaso refrain from | m smoking, eating or | >LW1792 | | THE PERSON NAMED IN | | The state of the s |
| R Hourly extension is a R As preventive mainte Please check that yo vehicle. Our compa- belongings after the o For the comfort of o carrying of pets in the Snoky, smelly or dirty. | other users, please refrain from e car. A cleaning charge of \$20 vehicle. | m smoking, eating or 00 will be imposed for | DEPOSIT (refunda | able) S\$ | | | A PROPERTY AND |
| R Hourly extension is a R As preventive mainte Please check that yo vehicle. Our compa- belongings after the o For the comfort of o carrying of pets in the Enoky, smelly or dirty. | u have not telt any of your pers y and stall will not be respo- erhible to returned. other users, please refrain from a car. A cleaning charge of \$20 vehicle. GERS in commercial vehicle overed under hire's workne | m smoking, eating or 00 will be imposed for | | | | DAT | This is a |
| As preventive mainte As preventive mainte Please check that ye vehicle. Our compa- belongings after the t For the comfort of carrying of pets in th smoky, smely or drift Carrying of PASSEP Only WORKERS or allowed. We have test and some | other users, please refrain from a continuous control of \$20 vericle. IGERS in commercial vehicle overed under hirer's working and the series and possibles of the series and possibles on the series of the series | m smoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in strictly prohibited, in compensation are | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | | | DAT | |
| Hourly extension is a As preventive maints Please check that yo vehicle. Our compatible of part that yo vehicle. Our compatible of part that you postingings after the to For the comfort of carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets only "WORKERS" or allowed. We have that and some | other users, please refrain from e car. A cleaning charge of \$20 vehicle. | m smoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in strictly prohibited, in compensation are | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | | | DAT | |
| Hourly extension is a As preventive maints Please check that yo vehicle. Our compatible of part that yo vehicle. Our compatible of part that you postingings after the to For the comfort of carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets in the smooth of the carrying of pets only "WORKERS" or allowed. We have that and some | other users, please refrain from a continuous control of \$20 vericle. IGERS in commercial vehicle overed under hirer's working and the series and possibles of the series and possibles on the series of the series | m smoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in strictly prohibited, in compensation are | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | | | DAT | |
| As preventive mainte As preventive mainte Please check that ye vehicle. Our compa- belongings after the t For the comfort of carrying of pets in th smoky, smely or drift Carrying of PASSEP Only WORKERS or allowed. We have test and some | other users, please refrain from a continuous control of \$20 vericle. IGERS in commercial vehicle overed under hirer's working and the series and possibles of the series and possibles on the series of the series | m smoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in strictly prohibited, in compensation are | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | | | OAT CO | |
| B. Hourly amension is a As preventive mainter B. Please chock that yo vehicle. Our compas betergings after the o For the confort of a carrying of pets in th smoky, smely or dry, B. Carrying of PASSE Only Workers of allowed. We have read and agree We declare that all info | other users, please refrain from a continuous control of \$20 vericle. IGERS in commercial vehicle overed under hirer's working and the series and possibles of the series and possibles on the series of the series | in smoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in etricity prohibited, in compensation, are compensation, are the raintal agreement about all discourse. | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | FROM VEH. | B.NY | DAT SONS ENT | Mia. |
| Hourly extension is a As preventive maints Please check that ye vehicle. Our compatible of the companies of the companies beforings after the companies beforing of pees in the analyse mely or drift Certying of PASSEP Only WORKERS of aboved. We have the transport and accompanies | other users, please refrain from a continuous control of \$20 vericle. IGERS in commercial vehicle overed under hirer's working and the series and possibles of the series and possibles on the series of the series | m amoking, eating or 20 will be imposed for in etricity prohibiled, in compensation are in compensation are in the rinital agreement above and accurate. | DEPOSIT (refunda CHANGED OVER | FROM VEH. | HAN-3 | Sa | Mia. |

Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

From: Asher Sng (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 24 November 2021 6:51 PM

To: theananette@yahoo.com

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMH 3166P AND SLW 1792C ON 21/11/2021

Our Ref: CC4/AIG21011914/ea3

24 NOV 2021

LIM PEI WEN, CHARISSA

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMH 3166P AND SLW 1792C ON 21/11/2021

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Asher

Case Handler

Email: Ashersng@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

2/11/22, 2:00 PM Merimen e-Claims

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SLW1792C (5810762728SG) [SMH3166P]

Chou Kin Sang(Zhao Qingsheng) Nov 21 2021 12:00PM [LIM PEI WEN, CHARISSA] Cycle & Carriage KIA Pte Ltd

From AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG_SG_EXPRESS), sent on 10/02/2022 09:11 AM.

To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2838.50) - SLW1792C - Claim Handler: MdNoor, Norsiah Subject